]	FORM PTO-1595	03-04-2	004		U.S. Department of C	Commerce	
*				Г	Γ Patent and Trademark		
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	1026863	378	l documents o	r copy thereof.		
õ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving	party(ies):		
0-52	Farshid Najafi and Nariman Sepehri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: The	University of Ma	anitoba	Ê	
3			Internal Addre	ss:			
, I					<u> </u>	504 504	
هم	3. Nature of Conveyance:					82 0/7 022	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other				10		
ı	Execution Date: February 19, 2004						
		Street Address: Room 202, Admionistration Building,					
		The University of Manitoba,					
		Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 2N2, Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No X					
	A Ampliantian number(a) or natant number(a):	10500		e(s) & address(es) attac	ned?Yes No X		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $107851/5$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2004						
i	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/700,020	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: C.A.Rowley						
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (1	37 CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.00		
		<u></u>			Express form Enclosed		
				-	itional fees to be changed	to deposit	
	Street Address Box 59 51 Riverside Parkway,						
			8. Deposit ac	count number: 18	2150		
	Frankford, Ontario, K0K 2C0 Canada	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
02/27/2004	STEUNEL 1_00000064_10785115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
02 FC:8021	40.00 DP						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	C.A.Rowley			1. D	/		
 	Name of Person Signing Signature			Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Nariman Sepehri residing at 42 Meadow Ridge Drive, Winnipeg Manitoba, Canada, R3T 5N5 of Canadian citizenship and I Farshid Najafi, residing at 106-1833 Pembina Highway, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 3X8 of Iranian citizenship have invented *Hand Controller and Wrist Device* for which invention the University of Manitoba intends to submit an application for Letters Patent.

AND WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original first and joint inventors set forth in said application for Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, The University of Manitoba, an Institution of Higher Learning established under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, sometimes referred to as "said Assignee", having a place of business at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 2N2, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extension of any of the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of-the sum of FIVE (\$5.00) DOLLARS, paid by the University of Manitoba to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Nariman Sepehri and I Farshid Najafi hereby agree as follows:

1. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United Sates and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all as would have been held by us had this assignment not been made and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

2. We represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

3. I, Nariman Sepehri and I Farshid Najafi, will promptly, upon request and without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said Assignee, its successors

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0568

and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, thereto and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

-2-

This assignment is subject to the Assignment Agreement executed between the parties dated January 9, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set out below.

Witness Christine Q. Wu. Nariman Sepenari Nariman Sepenari

Feb. 19, 2004

Date: Feb., 19,2004

Witness Christine Q. Wu

Feb. 19, 2004

<u>Farshiel Najef</u>

Date: Feb., 19,2004

C:\assignment.wpd